BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

Tuesday, August 2nd, 2022


BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED


Dear Residents, On, July 31st, 2022, we had a break in our water system due to a car hitting a flushing line. The areas affected are on the east side of Hwy 59. On Sunday we issued a precautionary boil water advisory for the area between 12th Street and Walker Street and Highway 59 and Minkler Street. This morning, August 2, 2022, we received word from the Louisiana Department of Heath that the water samples came back clear. The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been lifted. Those in the affected area can cease boiling water for consumption. Please empty ice receptacles and run clean water through your refrigerator dispensers before using them. Thanks, Public Works Department Town of Abita Springs

Featured Posts
Recent Posts
Archive
Search By Tags